SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20889/2020

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OM FOOD PRODUCT

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24470/2020 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 20892/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 107795/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 107796/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24477/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 3922/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA

3923/2021

IA No. 3922/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 3923/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24492/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 3727/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 3728/2021

IA No. 3727/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 3728/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24497/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 122/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 123/2021

IA No. 122/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 123/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 29-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Nishanth Patil, AOR

Contd....

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR Ms Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv. Mr Rohit Bansal, Adv. Mr Sidhant Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Sumeet Lall, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Diary No(s).20889/2020

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

<u>Diary No(s)</u>. 24470/2020 , <u>Diary No(s)</u>. 20892/2020, <u>Diary No(s)</u>. 24477/2020, <u>Diary No(s)</u>. 24492/2020, <u>Diary No(s)</u>. 24497/2020

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar