## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37355/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2022 in CRP No. 32/2019 14-03-2022 in MC(CRP) No. 17/2019 passed by the High Court Of Meghalya At Shilong)

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S SAJ FOOD PRODUCTS PVT. LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.202419/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202421/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 20-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Aditya Shankar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Negi, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 12504-12505 of 2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)