SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20889/2020

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OM FOOD PRODUCT

ITEM NO.16

Respondent(s)

([ONLY SC-1892-1893 OF 2023 TO BE LISTED])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1892-1893/2023 (XIV) (IA No.202419/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202421/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. T.k. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Shray Sashank, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

S.L.P (C) Nos. 1892-1893 OF 2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 5, there is no appearance.

www.ecourtsindia.com

However, at this stage, Mr. Rohit Bansla, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Kunal Chhatterjee, Ld. AOR, seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit for respondent No.1. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

After expiry of the said period, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PAVANESH D. Registrar

pm