ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20889/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2018 in WPT No. 125/2016 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OM FOOD PRODUCT

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 107387/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA NO. 107388/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 107385/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1892-1893/2023 (XIV)

(IA No. 202421/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 20892/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 107795/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 107796/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24477/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 3922/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA NO. 3923/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24492/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 3727/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 3728/2021, IA No. 3727/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 3728/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24497/2020 (IV-C)

(IA NO. 122/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA NO. 123/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24470/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 12573/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA NO. 12574/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12504-12505/2022 (XIV)

(IA No. 96951/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED) JUDGMENT)

2

Date: 18-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Negi, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. V D Khanna, Adv.

Mr. VMZ Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Lall, AOR

Mr. Sidhant Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment for obtaining instructions, hearing of this matter is deferred for four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)